

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION HONORING MS. CARI WHICKER

WHEREAS, Ms. Whicker has served with distinction as a member and Vice-Chair of the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board"), representing the Third Congressional District;

WHEREAS, Ms. Whicker has dedicated her career to serving Indiana's students as a teacher and as the principal of Southern Wells Elementary School;

WHEREAS, Ms. Whicker served with distinction as a board member for the Teacher Retirement Fund Board of Trustees/PERF/INPRS;

WHEREAS, Ms. Whicker was appointed by Governor Mitch Daniels in 2012 to serve on the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board") and reappointed by Governor Mike Pence;

WHEREAS, Ms. Whicker is well respected by her fellow Board members and colleagues in the education community for her dedication to improving educational outcomes for all students across Indiana;

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the members of the Indiana State Board of Education wish to express their deepest appreciation to Ms. Whicker for her exemplary service to the Board, to recognize her for her contributions as a Board member, and to thank her for her dedication to Indiana's students.

ADOPTED ON: July 10, 2019

B.J. Watts, Chairman Indiana State Board of Education